

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-9-2018

Marsalis v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45583

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Marsalis v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45583" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4687.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4687

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUE.....	6
ARGUMENT	7
The Court Erred by Summarily Dismissing the Petition for Post-Conviction Relief Based on Ineffective Assistance of Counsel	7
A. Standard of Review at Trial and on Appeal	7
B. Standard of Review Regarding a Claim of Ineffective Assistance of Counsel.....	8
C. Cumulative Error	9
D. The Claims and the Court’s Ruling	9
1) Failure to object to the state’s expert testimony on intoxication and/or to call a defense expert.....	9
a) Petitioner’s claim and the evidence in the post-conviction	9
b) The district court’s characterization of the issue.....	18
c) The district court’s ruling.....	18
d) The court erred in dismissing this claim	20
2) Failure to call a witness favorable to the defense.....	27
a) Petitioner’s claim and the evidence in the post-conviction	27
b) The district court’s ruling.....	29
c) The district court erred in dismissing the claim	30
3) Failure to advise Petitioner of the time limits for trial in the Interstate Agreement on Detainer statute and the remedies available for	

breach of that statute.....	31
a) The claim and the arguments in the post-conviction.....	31
b) The district court’s ruling	35
c) The district court erred in dismissing this claim ..	38
4) Cumulative instances of ineffective assistance of counsel	45
CONCLUSION.....	46
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE.....	46

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Bias v. State, 159 Idaho 696 (Ct. App. 2015)9

DeRushe v. State, 146 Idaho 599 (2009).....39

Gibson v. State, 110 Idaho 631 (1986).....8

Gonzales v. State, 120 Idaho 759 (Ct. App. 1991).....7

Martinez v. State, 125 Idaho 844 (Ct. App. 1994).....7, 8

Nguyen v. State, 126 Idaho 494 (Ct. App. 1994)7

Saykhamchone v. State, 127 Idaho 319 (1995)8

State v. Charboneau, 116 Idaho 129 (1989)8

State v. Knauff, 115 Idaho 74 (Ct. App. 1988)42, 45

State v. Richardson, 163 Idaho 523 (Ct. App. 2018)42

Stevens v. State, 156 Idaho 396 (Ct. App. 2013)9

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....8

Other Authority:

I.C. § 19-49017

I.R.C.P 567

I.R.E. 403.....21, 24

I.R.E. 702.....21, 22, 24
